Specifications are subject to change without notice.
445 14 1025 08 1/8/2020
OMV
Product Specifications
Illustrations and photographs are only representative.
Some product models may vary.
USC
ONLY applies to applications in

PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS Oil Furnace: OMV
2 445 14 1025 08Specifications subject to change without notice.
MODEL NUMBER IDENTIFICATION GUIDE
MODEL NUMBER O M V 098 J 12 #
REVISION
FUEL AIR FLOW
O = Oil 10 = 1000 CFM
PRODUCT GROUP 12 = 1200 CFM
U = Upflow D = Downflow 14 = 1400 CFM
H = Horizontal C = Downflow/Horizontal SUPPLY PLENUM SIZE
T= Upflow/Horizontal M = Multiposition A = 20 x 20 F = 20 x 24
L= Lo--Boy B = 24 x 24 G = 22 x 30
SERIES C = 211/8 x 211/2 J = 16 x 19
F = Front Breech D = 19 x 20 K = 171/2 x 19
R = Rear Breech E = 19 x 24 L = 20 x 22
V = Variable Motor INPUT, MBTUH
DIMENSIONS AND CLEARANCES
A
B
C
G
D
E
F
**
H**
*K *K J
FURNACE DIMENSIONS -- in(mm)
OMV
DIMENSIONS -- in(mm)
A B C D E F G H J K
098 16--7/8(429) 16(406) 40--3/4(1035) 21--1/2(546) 19(483) 17--3/4(451) 19 18--3/4(476) 17--3/4(451) 19(483)
112 21--5/8(550) 17--1/2(444) 41--1/2(1054) 25--1/2(649) 19(483) 21--3/4(552) 23(584) 18--3/4(476) 17--3/4(451) 19(483)
154 23(584) 20(508) 47--7/8(1216) 28--1/2(725) 22(559) 21--3/4(552) 23(584) 25(635) 21--3/4(552) 23(584)
MINIMUM INSTALLATION CLEARANCES FROM COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS -- in(mm)
Location Application Upflow Downflow Horizontal
Sides
Furnace1 1 (25.4) 1 (25.4) N / A
OMV154 Furnace1 1 (25.4) 2 (50.8) N / A
Supply plenum -- within 6ft (1.8m) of furnace1 2 (50.8) 2 (50.8) 1 (25.4)
Bottom Furnace2 (*use sub--base on combustible floor) 0 2 (50.8)4 1 (25.4)3
Back
OMV098 Furnace (opposite end of burner)1 3 (76.2) 3 (76.2) 1 (25.4)
OMV112 & OMV154 Furnace (opposite end of burner)1 3 (76.2) 3 (76.2) 3 (76.2)
Top
Furnace2 or Plenum N / A N / A 2 (50.8)
Horizontal warm air duct -- within 6ft (1.8m) of furnace 2 (50.8) 2 (50.8) 2 (50.8)
Flue pipe Vertically above flue pipe 9 (228.6) 9 (228.6) 9 (228.6)
Front Furnace (burner end)1 18 (457.2) 18 (457.2) 18 (457.2)
1 Horizontal dimensions
2 Vertical dimensions
3 This dimension can be obtained by using Horizontal Flow Base # HFB101
4 This dimension can be obtained by using Downflow Base # DFB102 for OMV098 or DFB103 for OMV112 or DFB104 for OMV154
PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS Oil Furnace: OMV
445 14 1025 08 3Specifications subject to change without notice.
FURNACE SPECIFICATIONS
Model: OMV098 OMV112 OMV154
Rating & Performance